appropriated herein.49

(b)  Funds are provided to adjust the Variable50

Compensation Plan, including realignment, to ensure that all51

full-time employees with at least six (6) months of continuous52

current service, as of June 30, 1999, receive an increase of One53

Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500.00).  Funds are provided to54

adjust critical job classes up to an additional One Thousand55

Dollars ($1,000.00).56

(c) If an employee is currently at or above the end57

salary for his or her job classification, then the increase shall58

be built into the employee's base salary.